FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Roger J. Reinert 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 10/9/2024

SUBJECT: City of Duluth now accepting tourism tax allocation applications

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

City of Duluth now accepting tourism tax allocation applications

[DULUTH, MN] The City of Duluth has opened the application process for 2025 tourism tax allocations. The online application will be open until 4:00 pm on October 28,2024.

The application process is intended to allow community organizations an opportunity to apply for tourism tax funding and allow the City to better understand both perceived need and intended application of these funds.

Tourism tax collections provided support to over 20 Duluth organizations in 2024. Funding recommendations for 2025 will be selected by City Administration and presented to the City Council for their approval.

Interested applicants can apply via the following link:

https://duluthmn.gov/finance/tourism-tax-allocation/

Applications are due no later than 4:00 pm on October 28, 2024.

###